

CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOLS

SUPPORTIVE INFORMATION SHEET CHARLOTTESVILLE CITY SCHOOL BOARD

DATE:	11/7/2024
SUBJECT:	Family Engagement Month - Bianca Johnson
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:	Bianca Johnson, Family Engagement Coordinator, will present recognition for Family Engagement Month. She will share an update on ongoing efforts to strengthen family engagement and support student well-being. Strong partnerships between schools and families are essential for student success. Ms. Johnson will recognize four key community partners who play a vital role in supporting our students and their families by meeting essential needs. Their partnerships have not only enriched our school community but have also ensured that students can focus on learning and thriving in a supportive environment.
STRATEGIC PLAN:	 Priority 2: Provide a Culture of Safety and Belonging, Target 6: maintain strong community partnerships across the division Strategy 12: enhance partnerships with community organizations to help supplement school-based programs and services available to students, families, and staff.
RECOMMENDATION:	None at this time.
ACTION REQUIRED:	None at this time.
CONTACT PERSON(S):	Bianca Johnson, Family Engagement Coordinator Dr. Denise Johnson, Supervisor of Equity and Inclusion